TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phylrich International		12/10/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elkay Manufacturing Company	
Street Address:	2222 Camden Court	
City:	Oak Brook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2353810	DORALFE
Registration Number:	2377378	PHYLRICH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)840-7884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 840-7860

Email: mmurphy@jenner.com
Correspondent Name: Mariann R. Murphy
Address Line 1: One IBM Plaza
Address Line 2: Jenner & Block LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35046-10000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mariann R. Murphy
Signature:	/Mariann R. Murphy/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0323

900048414

Date:	05/06/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Phylrich International, a California corporation ("Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademark PHYLRICH and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,377,378 therefor and (ii) the trademark DORALFE and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,353,810 therefore (notwithstanding that the owner of record is erroneously shown as "Phlrich International" for U.S. Registration No. 2,353,810) (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Elkay Manufacturing Company, an Illinois corporation, ("Assignee") desires to obtain all rights in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and quitclaim unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue trademark registrations, to issue all registrations for the Trademarks to Assignee, in accordance with the terms of this Trademark Assignment.

In witness whereof, Assignor's duly authorized representative has executed this Trademark Assignment, effective this 1th day of December, 2004.

RECORDED: 05/06/2006

PHYLRICH INTERNATIONAL

Name

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0325